
 BID TABULATION

HAGUE AVENUE DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS

CIP NO. 610963

BID OPENING DATE:  AUGUST 02, 2006

CC-13290

Ref. Item  Complete General N M Savko & Sons Storts Excavating Company D

No. No. Description Qty. Unit Price  Amount Price  Amount Price  Amount Price  Amount

1 201 Clearing and Grubbing 1 LS $7,000.00 $7,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $9,500.00 $9,500.00 $12,000.00 $12,000.00

2 202 Fence Removed for Reuse 450 LF $4.00 $1,800.00 $3.50 $1,575.00 $6.50 $2,925.00 $2.00 $900.00

3 202 Pipe Removed 68 LF $10.00 $680.00 $10.00 $680.00 $8.00 $544.00 $5.00 $340.00

4 202 Catch Basin Removed 1 EA $600.00 $600.00 $200.00 $200.00 $120.00 $120.00 $100.00 $100.00

5 202 Manhole Removed 1 EA $800.00 $800.00 $300.00 $300.00 $120.00 $120.00 $200.00 $200.00

6 202 Pipe Filled in Place 423 LF $6.00 $2,538.00 $10.00 $4,230.00 $16.00 $6,768.00 $15.00 $6,345.00

7 203 Embankment 25 CY $40.00 $1,000.00 $30.00 $750.00 $32.00 $800.00 $5.00 $125.00

8 203
Excavation including Embankment 

Construction
10 CY $30.00 $300.00 $40.00 $400.00 $32.00 $320.00 $5.00 $50.00

9 207 Temporary Seeding and Mulching 100 SY $2.00 $200.00 $2.00 $200.00 $2.00 $200.00 $1.00 $100.00

10 207 Straw or Hay Bales 50 EA $5.00 $250.00 $10.00 $500.00 $7.50 $375.00 $10.00 $500.00

11 207
Temporary Benches, Dams and Sediment 

Basin
20 CY $20.00 $400.00 $20.00 $400.00 $20.00 $400.00 $20.00 $400.00

12 252
Arterial Permanent Pavement 

Replacement, Type I
4 CY $500.00 $2,000.00 $1,000.00 $4,000.00 $405.00 $1,620.00 $200.00 $800.00

13 601 Rock Channel Protection, Type "C" 26 CY $75.00 $1,950.00 $95.00 $2,470.00 $75.00 $1,950.00 $100.00 $2,600.00

14 604 Manhole, Type "B" 1 EA $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $2,100.00 $2,100.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00

15 604 Manhole, Type "C" 3 EA $2,500.00 $7,500.00 $2,400.00 $7,200.00 $2,150.00 $6,450.00 $3,000.00 $9,000.00

16 604 Manhole, Type "E" 1 EA $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $2,100.00 $2,100.00 $2,200.00 $2,200.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00

17 604 Manhole, Type "E" 1 EA $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $2,100.00 $2,100.00 $2,200.00 $2,200.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00

18 604 Manhole Adjusted to Grade, as per plan 5 EA $800.00 $4,000.00 $1,000.00 $5,000.00 $790.00 $3,950.00 $200.00 $1,000.00

19 604 Standard Catch Basin, AA-S133 1 EA $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $1,200.00 $1,200.00 $800.00 $800.00

20 604 Catch Basins, CB-2-4 2 EA $2,500.00 $5,000.00 $2,150.00 $4,300.00 $1,800.00 $3,600.00 $2,000.00 $4,000.00

21 604
Catch Basins Adjusted to Grade, as per 

plan
3 EA $500.00 $1,500.00 $1,300.00 $3,900.00 $770.00 $2,310.00 $200.00 $600.00

22 604 Endwall for 53" x 34" Elliptical Pipe 1 EA $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,200.00 $2,200.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00

23 607 Fence, Type CL, Rebuilt 450 LF $15.00 $6,750.00 $18.00 $8,100.00 $14.50 $6,525.00 $10.00 $4,500.00

24 618 Pipe Roof Drains 75 LF $15.00 $1,125.00 $20.00 $1,500.00 $7.00 $525.00 $5.00 $375.00

25 623 Construction Layout Stakes 1 LS $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $1,900.00 $1,900.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00

26 624 Mobilization 1 LS $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $18,000.00 $18,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00

27 659 Seeding and Mulching 775 SY $1.00 $775.00 $1.50 $1,162.50 $2.00 $1,550.00 $1.00 $775.00

28 659 Commercial Fertilizer 0.09 TON $600.00 $54.00 $350.00 $31.50 $650.00 $58.50 $200.00 $18.00

29 659 Repair Seeding and Mulching 75 SY $1.00 $75.00 $1.50 $112.50 $2.00 $150.00 $1.00 $75.00

30 659 Water 0.84 M-Gal $200.00 $168.00 $90.00 $75.60 $50.00 $42.00 $200.00 $168.00

31 901 15" Pipe with Type I Bedding 140 LF $60.00 $8,400.00 $40.00 $5,600.00 $44.00 $6,160.00 $30.00 $4,200.00

32 901 24" Pipe with Type I Bedding 14 LF $68.00 $952.00 $70.00 $980.00 $140.00 $1,960.00 $40.00 $560.00

33 901 36" Pipe with Type I Bedding 393 LF $100.00 $39,300.00 $80.00 $31,440.00 $155.00 $60,915.00 $150.00 $58,950.00

34 901 42" Pipe with Type I Bedding 429 LF $110.00 $47,190.00 $100.00 $42,900.00 $158.00 $67,782.00 $170.00 $72,930.00

35 653 Top Soil Furnished and Placed 40 CY $30.00 $1,200.00 $17.00 $680.00 $28.00 $1,120.00 $30.00 $1,200.00

36 901
53" x 34" Elliptical Pipe with Type I 

Bedding
95 LF $200.00 $19,000.00 $150.00 $14,250.00 $160.00 $15,200.00 $200.00 $19,000.00

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE



 BID TABULATION

HAGUE AVENUE DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS

CIP NO. 610963

BID OPENING DATE:  AUGUST 02, 2006

CC-13290

Ref. Item  Complete General N M Savko & Sons Storts Excavating Company D

No. No. Description Qty. Unit Price  Amount Price  Amount Price  Amount Price  Amount

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

37 909

Tunnel - Jacked Liner for 36" Diameter 

Pipe including Jacking Pit, Receiving Pit 

and 36" RCP CI V per 901.02, as per 

plan

116 LF $700.00 $81,200.00 $700.00 $81,200.00 $780.00 $90,480.00 $800.00 $92,800.00

38 910
Plain Concrete Encasement of 15" 

Diameter Pipe 
112 LF $10.00 $1,120.00 $20.00 $2,240.00 $7.80 $873.60 $22.00 $2,464.00

39 910
Plain Concrete Encasement of 36" 

Diameter Pipe 
14 LF $13.00 $182.00 $50.00 $700.00 $22.00 $308.00 $40.00 $560.00

40 910
Plain Concrete Encasement of 42" 

Diameter Pipe 
143 LF $15.00 $2,145.00 $60.00 $8,580.00 $29.50 $4,218.50 $50.00 $7,150.00

41 910
Plain Concrete Encasement of 53 x 34" 

Elliptical Pipe 
95 LF $17.00 $1,615.00 $65.00 $6,175.00 $33.00 $3,135.00 $50.00 $4,750.00

42 912 Compacted Granular Material 4 CY $40.00 $160.00 $30.00 $120.00 $22.00 $88.00 $40.00 $160.00

43 913 Channel Construction, Unpaved 50 LF $200.00 $10,000.00 $10.00 $500.00 $10.00 $500.00 $10.00 $500.00

44 913
Channel Construction, Paved Plain 

Concrete
8 LF $400.00 $3,200.00 $150.00 $1,200.00 $115.00 $920.00 $50.00 $400.00

45 SPEC
Approved Catch Basin Filter Fabric 

Protection Dandy Bag or Equal
3 EA $50.00 $150.00 $100.00 $300.00 $95.00 $285.00 $120.00 $360.00

46 SPEC Maintenance of Stormwater Conveyance 1 EA $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

47 SPEC
Force Account (.20 x sum of all above 

items)
$63,155.80 $59,270.42 $65,369.52 $65,851.00

Total: $378,934.80 $355,622.52 $392,217.12 $395,106.00

TOTAL PROJECT COSTS  $378,934.80 $355,622.52 $392,217.12 $395,106.00

% DIFFERENCE FROM ENGINEER'S 

ESTIMATE -6.15% 3.51% 4.27%

Bond Amount (Page P-11) $35,600.00 $40,000.00 $395,106.00

Bonding Company  (Page P-11) Liberty Mutual Ins. Co. Ohio Farmers Ins. Co. Ohio Farmers Ins. Co.

Proposal Bond Amount Required  $35,562.25 $39,221.71 $39,510.60

Contract Compliance No. (Page P-2G) 31-4366382 31-0907362 31-1464608

Non-Collusion Affidavit Completed? 

(Page P-10)
Yes Yes Yes

Local Vendor? (Page P-3) Yes Yes Yes

Addendum Acknowledgement Completed? 

(Page P-3)
Yes Yes Yes

Proposal Affidavit Completed?       (Page 

P-15)
Yes Yes Yes


